
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 22 NOV 2022

R1 22 Nov 2022 | Geelong | Daisy’s Garden Supplies (Bm58)
Distance: 1743m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 82431
	 2	 392156
	 3	 135000
	 4	 1432
	 5	 514084
	 6	 893241
	 7	 527331
	 8	 1006
	 9	 040896
	10	 944887
	11	 011547

BRUNGLE RAIDER
ROMANIA
MORPURGO
ELLEN’S LICENCE
DELIGHTFUL SCOOP
KENZEE RIVER
RECAP
VENETIAN LASS
RESOLUTIONS
DELIGHTFUL HUSTLER
FLATLEY

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
60
58
57.5
56
54
54

11
1
7
6
10
8
4
3
5
2
9

NEIL FARLEY
LACHLAN OVERALL  3 

--
D STACKHOUSE
MS A HERRMANN
D HOLLAND
B MC DOUGALL
D BATES
C NEWITT
T NUGENT
HARRY GRACE

H DWYER
J SANDHU
H DWYER
P PAYNE
T COTTIER
D O’SULLIVAN
L SMITH
M CUMANI
T W MULDER
C SEXTON
J W BRIDGMAN

5
5
4
4
8
7
4
3
6
6
6

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
F
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
60
63
58
62
58
60
54
48
44

	 5-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-1-1
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-1-1
	56-�7�-3-0
	37-�4�-4-4
	11-�1�-3-4
	 4-�1�-0-0
	41-�2�-4-5
	35-�4�-0-1
	 9-�2�-2-0

$25,000
$53,840
$39,025
$48,775
$133,935
$111,830
$43,920
$44,250
$100,955
$97,872
$9,050

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BRUNGLE RAIDER Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,000
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Allapattah J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/22 (18 Days)
Owner: P J Balderstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Mar22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $14	 Hameron	 1:43.68	 (24.80)	 3	 6	 ...... 22...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 01Apr22	 MTG	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $9	 The Big Kahuna	 1:51.67	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ...... hd.................Checked 600m
4 of 8	 11Apr22	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Miss Sententia	 2:43.05	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
3 of 16	 04May22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $21	 Henry The Lion	 1:51.53	 (26.05)	 7	 6	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 04Nov22	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*2.7	 White Hart Express	 1:39.61	 (24.04)	 6	 2	 ........ 6...........................Good win

2 ROMANIA Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$53,840
Jockey: Lachlan Overall (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Comaneci J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/09/22 (61 Days)
Owner: Mrs N Kaya, G’out Syndicate (Mgr: D A Chambers), Ms M G Keys, Tycoons Galore (Mgr: D J Fletcher), N J Cooper, Mrs H C Herron, R L Herron & M G Dally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 24Jul22	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Kiran Quilty	 56	 $7	 Pure Deal	 2:19.99	 (23.48)	 1	 5	 ....10¾............................No show
2 of 11	 28Aug22	 MOE	turf	 2088	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 60	 $6.5	 Moscow Mule	 2:17.10	 (25.19)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 22Sep22	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 60	 $5.5	 Redella	 2:16.94	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 23Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 59	 $4.8	 Adonis Kick	 2:18.72	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 28Oct22	 MOV	turf	 2040	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59	 $14	 Pearl Rain	 2:15.10	 (25.55)	 1	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

3 MORPURGO Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$39,025
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Lady Of Sorrento J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/02/22 (268 Days)
Owner: M Dawson, T Petrie, B Foley, I Robertson, A Coady, D Wood, Mrs M Wood, M Kulic, Mrs K Kulic, Mrs E Edney, I Edney, R Morpurgo,mrs E Kratzmann, Glentree Racing (Mgr: B Wilson), 
Three States Racing (Mgr S Petrie), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh),g

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 18Mar22	 TER	 turf	 1850	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $16	 Gonnadancealot	 1:55.34	 (24.11)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾............. Shifted out 400m
5 of 11	 02Apr22	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $12	 The Cunning Fox	 2:20.76	 (24.75)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	16Apr22	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 57	 $21	 Mamounia	 2:29.76	 (24.24)	 12	 11	 ....14½..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	25Apr22	 FLE	 turf	 2800	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $71	 Alegron	 2:57.79	 (24.12)	 8	 9	 ....26½..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 58	 $20	 Winsome Voyage	 1:40.08	 (25.00)	 10	 10	 ....14½.......................... Well back

4 ELLEN’S LICENCE Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,775
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Degeneres J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/07/22 (134 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $7	 Red Fox	 1:12.25	 (23.56)	 7	 8	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 27Jul22	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $11	 Indented Head	 1:30.67	 (24.20)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 4	 05Sep22	 CTR	 turf	 1190	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Thomas Prebble	 ---	 $--	 Gunstock	 1:17.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 09Sep22	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Play On Words	 1:47.06	 (25.97)	 3	 7	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 27Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 58	 $4.4	 Hafey	 1:24.88	 (24.77)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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5 DELIGHTFUL SCOOP Trainer: T Cottier Barrier: 10 Total: 56-7-3-0 Prize Money: A$133,935
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 60 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 30-5-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Scoops J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 56-7-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 46-5-3-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (100 Days)
Owner: T Cottier & D Irving

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Aug22	 CON	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ronan Short	 69	 $21	 Black Monsoon	 1:39.36	 (24.52)	 3	 3	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
4 of 8	 13Sep22	 HAM	 turf	 1512	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Melissa Julius	 60.5	 $21	 Cyclone Tim	 1:45.35	 (26.83)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	23Sep22	 CON	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $81	 Sign Of Ussuri	 1:48.88	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ....16¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Melissa Julius	 60.5	 $10	 Meiner Legacy	 1:26.98	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 13Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 60	 $51	 Reckless Moon	 1:32.91	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

6 KENZEE RIVER Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 8 Total: 37-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$111,830
Jockey: D Holland WT: 60 Good: 28-3-3-3 Track: 7-2-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Jungle Ruler Dam: Brill J+H: 8-3-1-1 Turf: 35-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/11/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Ms K A Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Dec21	 STW	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 S O’Meara	 54	 $18	 Magnolia Rose	 1:38.17	 (24.07)	 7	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
3 of 7	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $7.5	 Sugar And Sweet	 1:23.45	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 30Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $9	 Rodrick’s Secret	 1:33.74	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 15Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 58	 $4.2	 Miss Isolation	 1:31.51	 (23.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 D Holland	 58	 $6	 Bostock Raider	 1:45.28	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

7 RECAP Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$43,920
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 5-0-2-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Relargo J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-3 Last Win: 08/11/22 (14 Days)
Owner: B J Spicer, Brightside (Mgr: B J Spicer), D R Wockner, T K J Enterprises (Mgr: T Mitrevski), G Y G T 3 (Mgr: M R D Carson), Mrs R L Tickle, M A Tickle, T Groth, Modda Racing (Mgr: D 
J Cook), L P Dawes, A Van & D M Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 09Sep22	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Flores Dreaming	 1:00.09	 (24.18)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 20Sep22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $6	 Magic Edition	 1:11.63	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 08Oct22	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Let’s Go Letty	 1:08.99	 (25.15)	 8	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 16Oct22	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $11	 Holymanz	 1:24.67	 (24.15)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 08Nov22	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $4.2	 Castel Trosino	 1:54.09	 (23.45)	 2	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win

8 VENETIAN LASS Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$44,250
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Fashion Island J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/22 (268 Days)
Owner: G Taylor, B Fullwood, A C Cox, D G Rossato, Caveat Emptor (Mgr: G Taylor), J Marsh & M B Dunphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 27Feb22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57	 $19	 Arabian Melody	 1:05.34	 (22.80)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 11	07Sep22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $26	 Waltz On By	 1:18.56	 (22.91)	 9	 10	 ....10¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	29Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 54.5	 $51	 Ballynora	 1:14.56	 (23.93)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 13	 20Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Holland	 55.5	 $26	 Come On Eileen	 1:26.05	 (23.53)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance

9 RESOLUTIONS Trainer: T W Mulder Barrier: 5 Total: 41-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$100,955
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56 Good: 22-1-2-2 Track: 7-1-1-2

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 25-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Reset Dam: Pooties J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 40-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/11/21 (357 Days)
Owner: T W & S P Mulder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Apr22	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Adam Roustoby	 67.5	 $31	 Astral Knight	 2:21.14	 (24.85)	 9	 7	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
13 of 13	13Apr22	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $71	 Young Hostess	 2:33.70	 (24.37)	 6	 13	 ....20¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 8	 15May22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 57	 $19	 Ned And Power	 2:07.90	 (25.45)	 8	 8	 ....29½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $151	 Hangyourhat	 1:25.80	 (23.45)	 6	 10	 ....15¼............................No show
6 of 11	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $81	 Kenzee River	 1:45.28	 (24.45)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Lost plate

10 DELIGHTFUL HUSTLER Trainer: C Sexton Barrier: 2 Total: 35-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$97,872
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 23-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Here’s De Hussy J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/21 (594 Days)
Owner: C M Sexton, A C Degrandi, M A Degrandi & C J Constantine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 54	 $19	 Almighty Will	 1:26.97	 (23.83)	 8	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 21Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 54	 $8	 Juice Box	 1:27.22	 (24.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 06Sep22	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	11]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $14	 Ima Shelby	 1:41.51	 (25.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 22Oct22	 MOE	turf	 1623	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 54.5	 $9.5	 Wanjiru	 1:42.46	 (25.42)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 11Nov22	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Josh Richards	 54	 $31	 Riverina Cyclone	 1:38.61	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
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11 FLATLEY Trainer: J W Bridgman Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 54 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Wild Orchid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (220 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J Akers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 02Apr22	 MAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Marie Pomarede	 61.5	 $10	 Another Pluck	 1:43.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 16Apr22	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 6]	 Jack Virgona	 65	 $8	 Fonteinbolt	 1:39.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 13May22	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R O’sullivan	 65	 $20	 Atomic Rock	 1:49.92	 (24.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½................Shifted in 100m
4 of 11	 03Jul22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 52	 $15	 Manhattan Force	 1:38.80	 (23.47)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 54	 $26	 Royal Rebellion	 1:32.01	 (24.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
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R2 22 Nov 2022 | Geelong | Prestige Jayco (Bm58)
Distance: 2460m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 065187
	 2	 095081
	 3	 076338
	 4	 048321
	 5	 440962
	 6	 355424
	 7	 000137
	 8	 094731
	 9	 125753
	10	 540514
	11	 656049
	12	 005893

ALESSANDRO
CEARDAI
TAKUMI
TARHEEL BLEUE
COGENT
FRANKENSTAR
HANDFUL
HOGAN
TORONALI
ROSABEEL
MY BUTTONS BIGGER
ALLABOUTATTITUDE

62
61.5
61.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
55.5

5
11
1
4
9
12
10
8
6
3
2
7

P MOLONEY
NEIL FARLEY
MS L MEECH
D YENDALL
ZAC SPAIN
J FRY
R DOWNEY
B MERTENS
MADDI PRICE  3 

D MOOR
JOHN ALLEN
MS A HERRMANN

GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
B STANLEY
A PURCELL
P A PREUSKER
G EURELL
MS K DURDEN
D & C FEEK
C HYLAND
J SANDHU
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
PATRICK KEANE
T COTTIER

7
8
7
4
5
6
5
4
5
4
6
10

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
NZ
IRE
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

62
61
61
58
57
57
57
57
60
58
53
49

	16-�3�-1-0
	35-�5�-2-5
	45-�4�-6-8
	 8-�1�-1-1
	21-�2�-5-1
	18-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-0-2
	12-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-0-2
	25-�1�-2-1
	92-�6�-5-12

$86,750
$93,638
$291,664
$32,480
$70,790
$55,555
$40,672
$34,800
$38,000
$27,200
$44,132
$155,182

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
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1 ALESSANDRO Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$86,750
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 62 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Galivant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (244 Days)
Owner: Princeton Thoroughbred Stud (Mgr: C W Pearce), M Banjanin, Mrs C Banjanin, R Griffiths & Mrs S Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 02Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L King	 58	 $41	 Obedience	 2:35.47	 (23.36)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 16Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L King	 57	 $21	 Eco Warrior	 2:33.75	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 23Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 3000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 L King	 55.5	 $5	 Eaton	 3:13.26	 (25.44)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked 1000m
8 of 10	 05Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 59.5	 $20	 Never Again	 1:48.58	 (24.29)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 23Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $10	 Adonis Kick	 2:18.72	 (24.93)	 2	 3	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

2 CEARDAI Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 11 Total: 35-5-2-5 Prize Money: A$93,638
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61.5 Good: 19-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 31-5-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Kashira J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-2 Last Win: 04/11/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Sona Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 31Jul22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Kiran Quilty	 57	 $101	 Cap De Joie	 1:38.99	 (24.87)	 7	 7	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 9	 18Aug22	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Bruno Neto	 58.5	 $31	 Storm King	 2:20.19	 (25.05)	 2	 2	 ....11½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 61	 $10	 Healing Game	 2:09.40	 (26.12)	 1	 9	 ....50½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 04Oct22	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 60	 $61	 Arizona Dreaming	 2:03.93	 (24.71)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 04Nov22	 SWH	turf	 2400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $4.4	 Tarheel Bleue	 2:41.85	 (23.51)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

3 TAKUMI Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 1 Total: 45-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$291,664
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 61.5 Good: 28-4-4-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 27-2-4-5 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Nebraas J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-2 Last Win: 26/01/21 (665 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing, Connoisseur Racing, K A Peach, C J Goldsworthy, P F Beecham, M A Beecham, Mrs L J Ludeman, Mrs P M Moore, M J C Moore, P J Collie, Mrs L M Collie, S C 
Kerr, R C Kerr, L J Leahy, Mrs M C Leahy & B McClintock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 61	 $20	 Shultzy	 1:48.05	 (24.80)	 6	 5	 ....14¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 15Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1733	 H 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 60	 $41	 Captain Envious	 1:50.86	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ........ 9................... Every chance
3 of 5	 08Oct22	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $15	 Muntham Missile	 2:30.48	 (24.80)	 4	 4	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 22Oct22	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Vorster	 59	 $13	 Six Foot Song	 1:52.90	 (22.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼................... Slow to begin
8 of 8	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 54	 $11	 Hunboshi	 2:06.98	 (25.52)	 3	 4	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten

4 TARHEEL BLEUE Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,480
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Pirogue Bleue J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/11/22 (9 Days)
Owner: P Preusker, K Corr, B Fisher, G Guy, C Hague, H Hrycyszyn, K Keller, S Lawrence, G Lewis, S Watts, W Norris, K Peach, E Thomas, B Willison, Wiley Post 2480 (A Somerville), Sassbe 
60 (G Dickie), Arnbridge Racing (P Brooke), Kenona (K Jones), Fat Lamb Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $12	 Cassidy	 2:18.02	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 04Oct22	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 59.5	 $17	 Distrustful Award	 2:07.12	 (24.76)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 16Oct22	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $13	 Star Smash	 2:14.51	 (25.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 04Nov22	 SWH	turf	 2400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $4.6	 Ceardai	 2:41.85	 (23.51)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 13Nov22	 DON	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $3.7	 Nievre	 2:19.44	 (25.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
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5 COGENT Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$70,790
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Assertiveobsession J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-1 Last Win: 04/02/22 (291 Days)
Owner: J A Kallinikos, T P Marjanovic, P G Mead, Dr M J O’Halloran, F M Harrison, D R Lyndon, J Addamo, G G Roberts, M J McArthur, E R Gough, P R Gough, T A Gough, W P E Gough, T 
Christoforou, B Jones, Bourkinaround (Mgr: E Wisniewski), Jayal Geegee (Mgr: J Russ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12Aug22	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 H 	 OB64	 [	11]	 B Melham	 59	 $*4.6	 Without Excuse	 1:51.51	 (26.85)	 11	 10	 ........ 1................... Slow to begin
13 of 13	02Sep22	 MOG	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Oliver	 59	 $10	 Port Philip	 2:13.23	 (25.84)	 11	 10	 ...... 68............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 23Sep22	 BEN	 turf	 2046	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Josh Richards	 58	 $16	 Couldbefamous	 2:14.72	 (25.72)	 7	 7	 ....18½............................No show
6 of 8	 05Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 2232	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57	 $7.5	 Dahwilly	 2:27.25	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 14	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $8	 Mornington Mask	 2:09.34	 (25.37)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

6 FRANKENSTAR Trainer: Ms K Durden Barrier: 12 Total: 18-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$55,555
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Witchuponastar J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/11/21 (385 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Durden, C Durden, D Webster, T Matthews, A Creece & P Cannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 15Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 2440	 H 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $9.5	 Laughing Grizzley	 2:44.48	 (24.23)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 29Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 2470	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $13	 Bear Arms	 2:39.74	 (24.87)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 17Oct22	 MOG	turf	 3070	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Horner Jnr	 67	 $10	 Arktika Klasse	 3:29.81	 (23.56)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 01Nov22	 ECH	 turf	 3200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Horner Jnr	 67	 $*3.3	 Fast Foils	 3:48.70	 (27.45)	 4	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 3800	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 A N Kuru	 65	 $*2.7	 Bruno Stars	 4:30.26	 (27.20)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

7 HANDFUL Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$40,672
Jockey: R Downey WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Lady Annaliese J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (77 Days)
Owner: P J Fuller, P J Sweeney, Progressive Racing, Sacri Panti & Feek Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Jul22	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Thornton	 62	 $41	 Wardy Boy	 1:33.17	 (25.36)	 12	 12	 ....23¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	06Aug22	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 59	 $21	 Sacred Cove	 1:43.54	 (25.44)	 2	 8	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 06Sep22	 MOE	turf	 2400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 58	 $26	 A Votre Sante	 2:38.76	 (26.51)	 9	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 21Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 2630	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 60	 $9	 Ideal Miss	 2:47.43	 (24.19)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 13Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 2440	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 60	 $3.9	 Mr French	 2:34.22	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse

8 HOGAN Trainer: C Hyland Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,800
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Lady Nikolay J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/11/22 (8 Days)
Owner: C F Hyland Racing P/L (Mgr: C F Hyland), M A Poes, R W Ralph, N Dunne, L M Beer, R A Tregonning, T Moscrop, M Holley, B Hogan, C S Hanger, J P Barczak, M J Kerr, D E Vince, J 
P Kelly, J Ioannidis, M J Hunter, M A Binns, M W Johnson & K A Batrouney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Sep22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $31	 Tuppence Ha’penny	 1:26.35	 (23.87)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 7	 07Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $15	 Rosabeel	 2:12.25	 (25.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 17Oct22	 MOG	turf	 2450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Horner Jnr	 69.5	 $8.5	 Tom Foolery	 2:39.48	 (24.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 54	 $7.5	 Sacred Kenshi	 2:20.89	 (24.70)	 5	 4	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
1 of 6	 14Nov22	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Redskin Jimmy	 2:23.99	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win

9 TORONALI Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,000
Jockey: Maddi Price (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Alicante Bouchet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/22 (110 Days)
Owner: M H C Racing (Mgr: J W Holmes), Mrs K Sullivan, G Meade, Ms A Quero, N P McGlinchey, R Vanderwert, S Boutros, D G Hadjiantonakis, J Sandhu, P A Dowling, H Li, A Dunstan, T P 
Neesham, Ms K O’Brien, R Lucas, P J Edwards, M J Steiger, D T O’Brien, P O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Aug22	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 H 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57	 $6	 Without Excuse	 1:51.51	 (26.85)	 10	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Mott	 57	 $8.5	 Keats	 1:48.50	 (23.77)	 5	 4	 ........ 8..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 12	 18Sep22	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM70	 [	12]	 J Mott	 55.5	 $21	 Parisian Dancer	 1:53.98	 (24.37)	 12	 11	 ....11¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 13	 06Oct22	 MOG	turf	 2020	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 56	 $11	 Jilted Lover	 2:06.35	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 30Oct22	 MOG	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $9	 Platinum Spirit	 2:33.45	 (25.85)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

10 ROSABEEL Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$27,200
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Gracie Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/22 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs Ca Aspinall, Mrs M Badgery, Mw Gaffney, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, D Mason, S A McVilly, R W Pearson, Ms D V Pope, T M Scales, Ms B J Patterson, M D Sullivan, T 
E Woodman, M R Downes, B R Cross, A C Schafer, T B H And D N Racing, Busuttin R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Apr22	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 57	 $7	 Nursery Chime	 2:07.70	 (24.96)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
11 of 14	24Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Childs	 57	 $14	 Dunalley	 2:05.21	 (24.64)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 11Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $12	 Peshwa	 1:38.05	 (24.89)	 11	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 07Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Trinity Raider	 2:12.25	 (25.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 23Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 55	 $7.5	 Adonis Kick	 2:18.72	 (24.93)	 5	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
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11 MY BUTTONS BIGGER Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 2 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$44,132
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Rain Special J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/06/21 (534 Days)
Owner: A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, M Ottobre, Mrs M Lowen, Mrs L Dell’orso, Ms H Seddon, W Leslie, T Cahill, G Cahill, T Baullo, A Roussou & B R Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Jul22	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Tayla Childs	 55	 $101	 Spanish Tides	 1:33.03	 (25.60)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 03Aug22	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 55.5	 $21	 Crackerjack Prince	 1:49.41	 (23.47)	 6	 5	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
12 of 13	25Aug22	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $31	 Goliotus	 2:36.49	 (25.87)	 7	 10	 ....21¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 22Oct22	 MOE	turf	 2082	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 L King	 58	 $31	 Svaneke	 2:14.01	 (26.59)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $26	 Mornington Mask	 2:09.34	 (25.37)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away

12 ALLABOUTATTITUDE Trainer: T Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 92-6-5-12 Prize Money: A$155,182
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 55.5 Good: 29-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 31-1-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Time Is Tight J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 90-6-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 63-5-5-10 Last Win: 09/10/21 (409 Days)
Owner: Ms T M Cottier & D I Irving

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	14Aug22	 CON	 turf	 2250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $21	 Davelliom	 2:27.88	 (24.85)	 8	 11	 ..... 8¼..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 9	 13Sep22	 HAM	 turf	 2224	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Melissa Julius	 58.5	 $26	 Lindelani	 2:40.35	 (28.08)	 9	 8	 ...... 12..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 23Sep22	 CON	 turf	 2250	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $31	 Fighting Sweet	 2:23.41	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 24Oct22	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Ryan	 66.5	 $41	 Mulga Lil	 2:07.56	 (24.95)	 2	 3	 ....13½............................No show
3 of 10	 13Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 2440	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55.5	 $101	 Mr French	 2:34.22	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
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R3 22 Nov 2022 | Geelong | Rex Gorell Hcp (64)
Distance: 1143m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 200355
	 2	 1
	 3	 405830
	 4	 746613
	 5	 195636
	 6	 147463
	 7	 221200
	 8	 421
	 9	 09412
	10	 184340
	11	 1

KALASHANI LAD
MISO
MY BOY NICK
SUGAR AND SWEET
TAX FREE PROPHET
GOTTALUVJIMMY
LITTLE MISS GUTSAA
BRINICLE
THE BIG FREEZE
KARATEMISS
MAGICAL SLIPPER

60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56
56

12
1
8
6
9
3
11
7
14
15
10

J BOWDITCH
D BATES
J MASKIELL
J FRY
B MERTENS
M PEGUS
ZAC SPAIN
MS L MEECH
T STOCKDALE
D YENDALL
D MOOR
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1 KALASHANI LAD Trainer: M Stephenson Barrier: 12 Total: 77-11-6-5 Prize Money: A$367,370
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 60 Good: 38-4-3-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

12yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 57-9-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Space Regent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 76-11-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 39-7-3-3 Last Win: 03/10/21 (415 Days)
Owner: K Cox, Mrs B Walsh, J Walsh, A Edwards, L W Noonan, Mrs M Kiernan, Miss K Johnson & S Alderton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	27Aug22	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55	 $26	 Munhamek	 1:25.75	 (23.93)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¾.............Vet test at barrier
12 of 13	14Sep22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 62	 $31	 All England	 1:17.66	 (23.14)	 11	 10	 ........ 5............. Pre race incident
3 of 9	 07Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 61	 $17	 Lempicka	 0:59.76	 (23.60)	 9	 7	 ........ 2.............Vet test at barrier
5 of 10	 21Oct22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kah	 55	 $11	 Vultan	 1:09.71	 (23.49)	 10	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 28Oct22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 60.5	 $7	 Deprivation	 1:14.61	 (24.69)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾............. Pre race incident

2 MISO Trainer: D Bowman Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,750
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Goanna Ga Ga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/22 (120 Days)
Owner: D W Letchford & Ms J L Low

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 25Jul22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Melissa Julius	 59.5	 $8	 Funnyifitwon	 1:11.69	 (23.63)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

3 MY BOY NICK Trainer: Ms J Wicks Barrier: 8 Total: 32-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$106,513
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59 Good: 26-5-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 29-5-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-1-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Noire Belle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/21 (380 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Wicks, P R Wicks, A G Willis & N Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	05Dec21	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Samuel Payne	 61.5	 $14	 Joltin’ Joe	 1:05.54	 (23.64)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 08Mar22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 61	 $31	 Hypersonic	 1:04.11	 (22.17)	 9	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 25Mar22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Robertson	 60.5	 $31	 Jucconi	 1:10.38	 (23.92)	 4	 5	 ....12¾....................... Wide 600m
3 of 11	 09Apr22	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 56.5	 $101	 Embeller	 1:04.73	 (23.72)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	24Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $14	 Turbo Ken	 1:04.79	 (23.02)	 7	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back

4 SUGAR AND SWEET Trainer: Ms R Samsonenko Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,110
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Singularity J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/09/22 (72 Days)
Owner: A L Coyne & D A Chamberlain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 63.5	 $4.2	 Frisson	 0:58.62	 (22.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 07Aug22	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 58	 $26	 Niccolite	 1:13.28	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 20Aug22	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $6	 Maracourt	 1:12.95	 (23.90)	 12	 5	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 60	 $*1.5	 Love To Love	 1:23.45	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 9	 20Sep22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 62	 $*2.7	 Volpe Risorsa	 1:11.23	 (23.88)	 7	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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5 TAX FREE PROPHET Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$84,855
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59 Good: 10-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Blessit J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 14-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/22 (289 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates See The Future (Mgr: S R Leoni)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $26	 More Secrets	 0:58.10	 (22.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½............................No show
5 of 11	 27May22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 60	 $9.5	 Princess Annalise	 0:58.82	 (23.45)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 19Jun22	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $6	 Hard Reality	 0:59.82	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 22Jul22	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $6	 Sixbysixtythree	 0:59.10	 (22.48)	 6	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 08Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 56.5	 $8.5	 Hydro Star	 0:58.52	 (22.17)	 7	 6	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away

6 GOTTALUVJIMMY Trainer: Mark Pegus Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$66,225
Jockey: M Pegus WT: 58.5 Good: 11-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Lady Supremacy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/02/22 (283 Days)
Owner: Ms K A Wilkie, Miss L K Eagle, C J Eagle & K L Eagle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Feb22	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $5	 Mckeever	 0:57.72	 (22.11)	 5	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 08Mar22	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $26	 Hypersonic	 1:04.11	 (22.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 21Sep22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $19	 Airclash	 1:06.59	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 30Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $16	 Redzoust	 1:04.94	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $4.2	 Sun Samurai	 1:07.33	 (24.76)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

7 LITTLE MISS GUTSAA Trainer: Jamie Edwards Barrier: 11 Total: 15-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$93,920
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Emperossa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/12/21 (349 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Allen, G E Allen, Mrs S Reynolds, B Reynolds, Ms C Hocking & T Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 17Nov21	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Josh Richards	 53	 $8	 Adandiman	 1:26.82	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 08Dec21	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $11	 Americain Angel	 1:18.39	 (23.06)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 15	 22Dec21	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 59	 $15	 Nicolini Vito	 1:17.00	 (22.99)	 4	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
14 of 14	03May22	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 D Moor	 59	 $12	 Rights Of Man	 1:06.98	 (24.52)	 2	 3	 ....11¼.............. Checked at start
11 of 13	13Jun22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $10	 Apres La Mer	 1:13.64	 (24.69)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

8 BRINICLE Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,155
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Sheilarized J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (16 Days)
Owner: R S S Racing, R S S One Racing, Purcells Enjoy Racing, Ms A Kataokka, Y Shimizu, K Ito, D Silvester, M Shirafuji, H Satono, H Takagi, M Narukawa, H Ishida, T Kamimura, K Naga-
mori, T Abe, D Takahashi, Y Terashima, R Shirakabe, N Hiyoshi & D Togashi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 08Oct22	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $3.9	 Unseen Ruler	 1:09.77	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 22Oct22	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Vorster	 57.5	 $15	 Cold Case	 1:01.03	 (22.75)	 2	 1	 ...... ns............. Shifted out 100m
1 of 13	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $*2.5	 Magic Bertie	 1:07.57	 (25.32)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

9 THE BIG FREEZE Trainer: P Moody Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,840
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Just Add Water J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Vic Husslers (Mgr: S K Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	19May22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*3.3	 Lindermann	 1:13.04	 (23.74)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 03Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Nolen	 57	 $*2.6	 Tywina	 1:12.43	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾............................No show
4 of 6	 07Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $3.7	 Tropicconi	 1:00.60	 (24.50)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 22Oct22	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 57	 $4.6	 King’s Taj	 1:15.95	 (25.27)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 11	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $17	 Allegretta	 1:13.61	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............. Checked at start

10 KARATEMISS Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 15 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,875
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 56 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Total Discretion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/22 (273 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, 4 P R Racing, J Halloran, Mrs B Cronin, P A Scheggia, L Robb, J S Verheijen, P Waldron, Mrs S M Elliott, Mrs E J Tobin, G Zraybi, Fred Racing Organisation, 
Harbourside Racing Syndicate 1 & Golden Sky Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 09Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 59	 $26	 My Whisper	 1:17.94	 (22.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24Mar22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $17	 Saint Tropez	 1:39.07	 (23.86)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 07Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $4.8	 Grable	 1:28.94	 (23.61)	 5	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 20Apr22	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $9	 King Of Pharaohs	 1:33.24	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
13 of 14	12Jun22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $31	 Danaustar	 1:11.97	 (23.32)	 12	 10	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
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11 MAGICAL SLIPPER Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,250
Jockey: D Moor WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Westend Magic J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (117 Days)
Owner: 21st Century Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: E Savaglia)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 28Jul22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 55	 $4.2	 Little Strawberry	 1:11.41	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

12 DESARMER Trainer: S Richards Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,850
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Lakers Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (100 Days)
Owner: S J Richards, Jwb Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B R Broomhead), W T Threadgold, F Dintinosante, G P Ball, P E Miall, D C Nicholls, Some Are Ready (Mgr: N M Oates), Ms K A Fawcus, Gee 
Trix (Mgr: Ms P Harrington), A S Jones, A J Reynolds & C M Zanatta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $18	 Great Boulder	 1:25.62	 (24.87)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 03Jul22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $7.5	 Bowrider	 1:25.66	 (23.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 31Jul22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $18	 Shalily	 1:40.42	 (24.61)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
1 of 8	 14Aug22	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $12	 Lavish Thinker	 1:41.25	 (25.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
7 of 8	 02Sep22	 MOG	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $6	 Narvaez	 1:35.88	 (26.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

13 INVINCIBLE MILLIE Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,215
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Milieu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/01/22 (319 Days)
Owner: Mrs A M Arrowsmith, P G Arrowsmith, Mrs K Arrowsmith, M A Arrowsmith & C J Calthorpe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Jan22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $18	 Sharwin	 1:09.82	 (22.36)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 15Feb22	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 56.5	 $7.5	 Pretty Little Lass	 1:17.58	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 29Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $26	 Ballynora	 1:14.56	 (23.93)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 11Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $4.4	 Amegdul	 1:12.74	 (23.44)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 02Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $5	 Valjeta	 1:07.02	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

14 ALFOIL Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 13 Total: 18-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$57,520
Jockey: R Downey WT: 57.5 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo gr aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Bodacious Harmony J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 26/02/22 (269 Days)
Owner: Mrs K S Stephenson, B W M Winkleman, W Blenman, S M Dennis, G B Johnston, Mrs B Robinson, Ms M L Heffernan, Ms V P Abery, Mrs P J Kelly & Jr Thouroughbreds Better Halves 
(Mgr: Miss S Byrnes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 10Apr22	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $6	 Suparazi	 1:25.96	 (23.92)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 28Apr22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $14	 Sempreinte	 1:25.20	 (23.74)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 12	16May22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms H Edgley	 61.5	 $*4.4	 Singleton Park	 1:25.89	 (25.32)	 1	 1	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	03Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $16	 James The Great	 1:05.77	 (23.69)	 5	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 R Downey	 58	 $26	 Allegretta	 1:13.61	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance

15 SHE’S KEROSENE Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,310
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Tamtheel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/21 (611 Days)
Owner: A Roussou, Mrs C Roussou, P Roussou & E Roussou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19Jul22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 61	 $17	 Ziavera	 1:12.89	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 09Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $7.5	 Ronay	 1:26.03	 (24.03)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 26Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 55.5	 $21	 Lulu Darling	 1:25.42	 (22.89)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 22Sep22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 55	 $31	 Extreme Step	 1:11.26	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 14Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 55	 $51	 Victory Bay	 1:10.09	 (23.20)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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R4 22 Nov 2022 | Geelong | Ritchie Bros Auctioneers (64)
Distance: 1343m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 542136
	 2	 1233
	 3	 1
	 4	 360719
	 5	 323622
	 6	 213
	 7	 424025
	 8	 252464
	 9	 472105
	10	 038417
	11	 41

MAGNETIC PRINCE
BELLMAN
VERMENTINO
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE
OUR BOY BRYAN
WANGOOM
ABRAZEN LAUGH
MURRAMI EXPRESS
GRABLE
PLAYING IT SAFE
GIRL

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
55.5

7
1
5
15
9
11
13
3
6
2
4

T STOCKDALE
D OLIVER
B MELHAM
J NOONAN
B MERTENS
D YENDALL
R DOWNEY
D MOOR
ZAC SPAIN
C NEWITT
JOHN ALLEN

D BOWMAN
L SMITH
MAHER/EUSTACE
C DOUGLAS
M M LAURIE
M WILLIAMS
B & J HAYES
D O’BRIEN
JAMIE EDWARDS
L SMITH
L & T CORSTENS

5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
63
62
62
62
61
61
64
64
62

	11-�2�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-0-2
	12-�1�-4-3
	 3-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-3-0
	13-�1�-3-3
	15-�3�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0

$47,025
$25,200
$13,750
$49,790
$86,930
$36,750
$50,015
$71,550
$66,400
$59,300
$22,500

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 673221
	13	 563150
	14	 418705
	15	 174400

SHEER CLASS
PARISIAN VEIL
MASTMIRA
ALMIRA GULCH

58.5
56
55
55

10
8
12
14

B MC DOUGALL
--
--
--

B & J HAYES
J JULIUS
PATRICK KEANE
S L MUIR

4
4
5
7

G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
58
58

	 6-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-1

$41,850
$20,375
$23,910
$34,921

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MAGNETIC PRINCE Trainer: D Bowman Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,025
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Stormy Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/06/22 (163 Days)
Owner: S E James, M A Moscatelli, H Li, F Catalano, D Catalano, C Constantinou, C Hassall, L Sacco & C J Ekberg-Weiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 17Apr22	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Melissa Julius	 58	 $7.5	 Chill With Teejay	 1:18.32	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 15May22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Will Price	 58	 $7	 Thanasi	 1:24.69	 (24.96)	 2	 2	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
1 of 12	 12Jun22	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 58	 $4.2	 Mister Me	 1:24.96	 (24.35)	 12	 11	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 01Jul22	 GEE	 turf	 1547	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60	 $5	 Kiss Me If You Can	 1:34.60	 (25.28)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 20Jul22	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 55	 $18	 Mister Dynamix	 1:35.40	 (24.85)	 14	 9	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away

2 BELLMAN Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$25,200
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Maneo Invictus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/02/22 (267 Days)
Owner: B J Spicer, Belardo’s Crew, D A Smith, S S Roth, M F Freight, M Hinkley, G Polak, B Zeuschner, M P Tapp, S G Hodskiss, D Roseman, M Harrison, Kermit Racing No. 2, Tiny Hands 
Racing, P F Guerra, L S Q M Racing, Smoba’s, All In, Smoba’s & J Muir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 13	 28Feb22	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59	 $*2.7	 My Sienna May	 1:24.53	 (23.32)	 2	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
2 of 11	 14Mar22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 59	 $*2.1	 Thought Provoking	 1:46.84	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 18Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Set To Prophet	 1:21.21	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 7	 01Jul22	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Chase On The Case	 1:22.13	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 VERMENTINO Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,750
Jockey: B Melham WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Magic Zefta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/21 (350 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock, R E Wilson, Peake Racing, Prof R J Coombes, R J Robinson, Dr M Santangelo, B E Mackie, A M Kilgour, J F Tupou, J M Higgins, J C Charlton, M A Whiting, Dr R 
J Kift, C J Atkins, J Grose, L G C Le Metayer, C L Harris & S S Roth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 07Dec21	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58	 $*1.5	 Paper Dragon	 1:04.02	 (22.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

4 CHAMPIONS LEAGUE Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 15 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$49,790
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Gold Rush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/22 (172 Days)
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 55	 $26	 Loch Eagle	 1:25.76	 (24.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $6	 Travelling Kate	 1:56.47	 (24.68)	 3	 5	 ...... 20..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 9	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 54.5	 $14	 Dr Evil	 2:06.29	 (26.55)	 6	 8	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 03Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kah	 56.5	 $4.4	 Almighty Will	 1:25.47	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 12	 27Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Nolen	 59	 $*3.2	 Comte	 1:24.44	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
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5 OUR BOY BRYAN Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$86,930
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 9-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Divine Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-3 Last Win: 01/10/21 (417 Days)
Owner: S M Hodge, Mrs D Hodge & Ms T L Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 31Aug22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $6	 Blow In	 1:30.35	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 15	 14Sep22	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $4.6	 Jupitus	 1:31.45	 (23.03)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 30Sep22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Denero	 1:39.59	 (25.49)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 17Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 E Brown	 62	 $*2.2	 Who’s Your Papy	 1:32.41	 (24.75)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 01Nov22	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 62	 $*2.1	 Orienzel	 1:31.17	 (26.45)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

6 WANGOOM Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,750
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Banri Maeve J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/11/21 (386 Days)
Owner: Mrs U Williams, M R Davis, B R Williams & Mrs H M McCosker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 14	 09Oct21	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57	 $31	 Wilsons Prom	 1:23.24	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 01Nov21	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Yendall	 58	 $*2.4	 Heljinsky	 1:25.52	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 7	 20Nov21	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 57	 $10	 Decent Raine	 1:23.94	 (23.02)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

7 ABRAZEN LAUGH Trainer: B & J Hayes Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$50,015
Jockey: R Downey WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Laughen Hard J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/21 (540 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mrs S Steel), Millar Racing & Breeding (S B Millar), E J De Haart, Slice Syndicate (M J Cousins), J P Hambrook, Mrs G Hambrook,l A Noronha, C O’Neill, Miss 
C Bliss, T Eva, M C P Racing (N J Monaghan), P A Palmer & J D Mair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 29Dec21	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 John Allen	 58	 $21	 Expectant	 1:11.45	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 12Jan22	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $18	 Danny’s St Darci	 1:09.26	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	11Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Nolen	 59	 $15	 Miss Jennifer	 1:10.92	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 03Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $6.5	 Draft Day	 1:12.41	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 27Oct22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $4.2	 Lima Spice	 1:12.70	 (24.59)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

8 MURRAMI EXPRESS Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$71,550
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-3-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Miss Avalon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/05/21 (557 Days)
Owner: J R Wheeler, S D Catanzariti, R Catanzariti, D Catanzariti & J Catanzariti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Feb22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 60	 $3.1	 Pascero	 1:24.16	 (22.57)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 11Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $4.6	 Miss Jennifer	 1:10.92	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 29Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Logan McNeil	 59.5	 $4	 Ballynora	 1:14.56	 (23.93)	 1	 2	 ........ 1......................Hard to load
6 of 10	 21Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 D Thornton	 59.5	 $5.5	 Almighty Will	 1:24.19	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 04Nov22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 59	 $*3.2	 Netanyahu	 1:13.27	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout

9 GRABLE Trainer: Jamie Edwards Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$66,400
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Miss Cutie J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 15-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (229 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Edwards, S F McClymont, D Hall, B Cassarino, S A Crawford, T J Gilfillan, K P O’Dwyer, Ms B C O’Dwyer, D Skok, J A Collins, P D Moore, Mrs L J Neville, A L Johns, Fabs 
Fortune (Mgr: A Cricchiola), Numero Uno (Mgr: J Mattsson), Hahn Racing (Mgr: C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17Feb22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Maddi Price	 58.5	 $11	 Stratessa	 1:27.52	 (25.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 03Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $11	 Comic Set	 1:27.86	 (25.51)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 07Apr22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $4.8	 Entitled Princess	 1:28.94	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
13 of 15	04May22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $31	 Mark Of The Man	 1:50.71	 (26.51)	 4	 4	 ....15¼............................ Poor run
5 of 6	 02Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Maddi Price	 54.5	 $12	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:07.02	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................. Laid in straight

10 PLAYING IT SAFE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$59,300
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Factor Of Safety J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (204 Days)
Owner: B J Spicer, Carpe Diem (Mgr: K Lowe), Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S P Grant), A M Dowie, Magnus Equus (Mgr: F A Magnabosco), F A Magnabosco, R T Mullinger, A Gilday, J M 
Casey & D J Gazal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 22Mar22	 GEE	 turf	 1209	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $10	 Gundec	 1:12.79	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Slow to begin
8 of 10	 05Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $5.5	 Zidler	 1:40.99	 (24.29)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 20Apr22	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 56	 $9.5	 Zagusto	 1:20.91	 (23.77)	 4	 3	 ........ 4............................. Laid out
1 of 9	 02May22	 WER	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 61	 $4.4	 Dynamic Moss	 1:42.72	 (25.80)	 6	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 14May22	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 52.5	 $26	 Flash Feeling	 1:45.95	 (23.95)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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11 GIRL Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,500
Jockey: John Allen WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Cavalry Rose J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/22 (13 Days)
Owner: S P Morrissy, Mrs R J Morrissy, M D Stephenson, B L Riddle, J A Leonard, P Johnson, S J Bobbermen, D Sutton, S Chappell, T T Feduniw, J W Jarrett, Dick & Morrissy Racing (Mgr: S 
P Morrissy) & Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 20Oct22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 55.5	 $11	 Sheza Marvel	 1:11.04	 (23.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 09Nov22	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 57	 $*3.8	 Miss Sassy	 1:19.13	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

12 SHEER CLASS Trainer: B & J Hayes Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,850
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Sheerkat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/22 (32 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: S Steel), K J & Mrs C A Paisley, D F Bradbury, E R Broadbent, Mrs J A Helme, J M Johnstone, R J Keizer, Lindsay Park 2 (Mgr: D Rhoden), Lindsay Park 
3 (Mgr: D Rhoden), D R Owen, Mrs J A Quinn, W G Reintals, B J Fisher, W P Sm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 24Mar22	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 58	 $26	 Mighty Armour	 1:11.82	 (23.97)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 13Apr22	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 58	 $16	 Enuff He Said	 1:25.08	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 28Apr22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Nolen	 58	 $3.9	 Natural Mystic	 1:39.58	 (23.02)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 12May22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $*1.6	 Rigoletto	 1:39.86	 (25.23)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 21Oct22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $4.4	 Runsir	 1:18.13	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

13 PARISIAN VEIL Trainer: J Julius Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,375
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Prose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (224 Days)
Owner: J P Byers, R D Kerry, M W Byers, W R Byers, R P Hickey, Mrs S M Hickey, Mrs O L Ellis, A W Ellis, J A Henry, M Librio, R Breen, Mrs J P Breen, T J Hickey, T P Brew, D A Jones, G L 
Rodwell, P Kirby & Ms S E M Hickey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 03Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $21	 Seven’o’kevin	 1:11.66	 (24.17)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 24Mar22	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Melissa Julius	 57.5	 $20	 American Actress	 1:30.08	 (25.19)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 12Apr22	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Melissa Julius	 57	 $4	 Cornucopia	 1:39.00	 (24.08)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Melissa Julius	 61.5	 $6	 Dancing Duck	 2:07.82	 (25.96)	 7	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
15 of 16	21May22	 MOP	turf	 2500	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 Melissa Julius	 56	 $151	 The Amazonian	 2:39.80	 (23.93)	 16	 15	 ....34¾............. Shifted out 600m

14 MASTMIRA Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,910
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Mirakye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/22 (250 Days)
Owner: W D Leslie, Mrs J Keane, Sfb Racing (Mgr: B S Robb), P Garret, B A Mullen, Mrs B Coney, G Cahill, C Garret & M Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Mar22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $15	 O’lucky	 1:12.38	 (23.39)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 31Mar22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $26	 Barretta	 1:25.00	 (23.27)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 22Apr22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $16	 Hinto Blue	 1:18.14	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
10 of 10	17May22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $11	 Burton Street	 1:14.19	 (24.15)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Park	 59	 $14	 Brillant Sapphire	 1:12.49	 (23.55)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

15 ALMIRA GULCH Trainer: S L Muir Barrier: 14 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,921
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 10-0-1-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Princess Mossman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/20 (945 Days)
Owner: Ms M N Muir & S L Muir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Dec20	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 58	 $91	 Rogue Star	 1:11.61	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 07Jan21	 GEE	 turf	 1235	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 60	 $31	 Rewarding Ruby	 1:14.52	 (23.80)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 24Jan21	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 60	 $21	 Holiday Dreams	 1:17.37	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 10	19Sep21	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 55.5	 $71	 Scissor Step	 1:05.40	 (22.62)	 6	 7	 ...... 17.......................... Well back
12 of 14	05Nov22	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $61	 Whatarap	 1:05.77	 (23.19)	 11	 10	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten


